4 PACIFIC pOWER 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
< A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP Portland, Oregon 97232

January 13, 2010

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission
5500 Capitol Street NE, Ste 215
Salem, OR 97301-2551

Attn: Filing Center

Re:  PacifiCorp’s Petition to Intervene and Waiver of Paper Service
Docket No. LC 50
In the Matter of Idaho Power Company 2009 Integrated Resource Plan

Enclosed for filing by PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power, is an original and one copy of PacifiCorp's
Petition to Intervene and Waiver of Paper Service in the above-captioned docket. A copy of this

filing was served on all parties as indicated on the attached certificate of service.

Please direct any informal inquiries on this matter to Joelle Steward, Regulatory Manager, at
(503) 813-5542.

Sincerely,

Pnduas, L Ly 72

Andrea L. Kelly
Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures

cc: LC 50 Service List
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
LC 50
In the Matter of the PETITION TO INTERVENE OF
PACIFIC POWER and WAIVER OF
IDAHO POWER COMPANY PAPER SERVICE

2009 Integrated Resource Plan

Pursuant to ORS 756.525 and OAR 860-012-0001, PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific

Power (“Pacific Power” or “Company”), respectfully petitions to intervene in this

proceeding and respectfully waives paper service in this docket. In support of this

petition, Pacific Power states as follows:

1. Pacific Power is an electric utility in the state of Oregon and is subject to

the jurisdiction of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (“Commission™).

2. The name and address of Pacific Power are:

Pacific Power
825 NE Multnomah Street
Portland, Oregon 97232

Communications regarding this filing should be addressed to:

Oregon Dockets

Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232

Phone: (503) 813-5542

Email: oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Page 1 — Petition to Intervene of Pacific Power

Jordan A. White

Senior Counsel, Pacific Power

1407 W North Temple, Suite 320
Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Phone: (801) 220-2279

Email: jordan. white(@pacificorp.com
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Pete Warnken

Manager, Integrated Resource Planning
PacifiCorp Energy

825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 600
Portland, OR 97232

Phone: (503) 813-5518

Email: pete.warnken@pacificorp.com

Informal questions may be directed to Joelle Steward, Regulatory Manager at
(503) 813-5542.

3. Idaho Power Company (“Idaho Power”) filed its Integrated Resource Plan
with the Commission on December 30, 2009, pursuant to Commission Order No. 09-183
in Docket UM 1428. As an electric public utility which develops its own integrated
resource plan and is subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission, Pacific Power has an
interest in this proceeding, including any acknowledgement conditions proposed by the
parties or the Commission.

4. No other party can adequately represent the interests of Pacific Power in
this proceeding.

5. Pacific Power intends to fully cooperate in this proceeding and will not
unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the record, or unreasonably delay the

proceeding.

Based upon the foregoing, Pacific Power respectfully requests the Commission

grant this petition to intervene.

DATED: January 13, 2010.

Xtorney for Pacific Power
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have cause to be served the foregoing Petition to Intervene in
OPUC Docket No. LC 50 by electronic mail and US mail to those parties who have not
waived paper service on the attached service list.
DATED this 13" day of January, 2010.

G. Catriona McCracken (W)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks (W)

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Janet L. Prewitt (W)
Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice

1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

Vijay A. Satyal (W)

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE

Salem, OR 97301
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

Karl Bokenkamp (W)

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
kbokenkamp@idahopower.com

Barton Kline (W)

Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
bkline@idahopower.com

Gregory W. Said (W)
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Gordon Feighner (W)

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
gordon@oregoncub.org

Wendy McIndoo (W)
McDowell & Rackner

520 SW 6™ Ave, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
wendy@med-law.com

Lisa Rackner (W)
McDowell & Rackner

520 SW 6™ Ave, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
lisa@mecd-law.com

Christa Beary (W)

Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
cbearrv@idahopower.com

John Gale (W)

Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
rgale@idahopower.com

Lisa D. Nordstrom (W)

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
Inordstrom@idahopower.com

Mark Stokes (W)
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70



Boise, ID 83707-0070
gsaid@idahopower.com

Michael Youngblood (W)

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
myoungblood@idahopower.com

Brian Kuehne (W)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. 3WTC BR06
Portland, OR 97204
Brian.kuehne@pegn.com

Adam Bless (W)

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE

Salem, OR 97301
adam.bless@state.or.us

Ann English Gravatt (W)
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205

annd agrn;pv.org

Linnea Wittekind

Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
Linnea.wittekind@state.or.us

John W. Stephens (W)

Esler, Stephens & Buckley
888 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 700
Portland, OR 97204-2021
stephens@eslerstephens.com

Boise, ID 83707-0070
mstokes@idahopower.com

Patrick Hager (W)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. I1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
Pge.opuc.filings@pen.com

V. Denise Saunders (W)
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. IWTC1711
Portland, OR 97204
Denise.saunders(@pgn.com

Diane Henkels (W)

Oregon Department of Energy
245 E Main Street, Suite C
Hermiston, OR 97838
Diane.henkels@state.or.us

Suzanne Leta Liou (W)
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205
Suzanne@mp.org

Thomas H. Nelson (W)
PO Box 1211

Welches, OR 97067-1211
nelson(@thnelson.com
rogerfindley@qg.com

@W /W/ l’)A

Carrie Meyer
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations




